पावर ग्रिड कारपोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम 2005 के अंतर्गत आपीलीय अधिकारी APPELLATE AUTHORITY UNDER THE RTI ACT, 2005 केन्द्रीय कार्यालयः , सौदामिनीः, प्लाट नं.2, सैक्टर- 29, गुड़गांव ,

हरियाणा-122001 CORPORATE CENTRE, 'SAUDAMINI', PLOT No.2, SECTOR-29, GURGAON, **HARYANA- 122001**

Ref: C/CP/AA/RTI Act, 2005

Date: 10th February 2020

Appellant:

Sh. R. K. Dubey, R/o 19/959, Lodhi Colony, New Delhi- 110003.

Public Authority: POWERGRID

Respondent: Sr. GM (CP) & CPIO, Corporate Centre, POWERGRID, Gurgaon

ED (HR), Corporate Centre, POWERGRID, Gurgaon.

ED (Co. Sectt.) & Company Secretary, Corporate Centre, POWERGRID, Gurgaon.

ORDER

Grounds of Appeal

The Appellate Authority has received a postal appeal on 7th January 2020 from Sh. R. K. Dubey. Earlier, the appellant herein had filed an application dated 9th November 2019, under RTI Act, 2005 with the CPIO Corporate Centre, POWERGRID seeking information pertaining to last 5 AGMs (Annual General Meetings). The instant appeal has been preferred on the following grounds;

- a) The appellant is not satisfied with the information provided to him vide communication 13th December, 2019.
- b) The appellant has not received the remaining information as was promised vide communication dated 13th December, 2019.

It was informed by the CPIO that the appellant vide communication dated 13th December, 2019, was informed that certain information will be made available to him soon as information from different sources is being collated.

Decision:

I have perused the reply dated 13th December, 2019, vide which certain information regarding query No. 4,10 & 12 was provided to the appellant. The CPIO has also informed that the information which was not provided to the appellant earlier has been provided vide communication dated 7th February 2020.

On the issue of non-supply of relevant information regarding query No. 4,10 & 12 as highlighted by the appellant in his appeal, it was informed by the CPIO that the concerned department has further clarified the same. CPIO is hereby directed to share the same with the appellant within seven days of this order.

The Appeal is accordingly disposed of.

(Sanjeev Singh ED (CMG) & Appellate Authority

To: Sh. R. K. Dubey, R/o 19/959, Lodhi Colony, New Delhi- 110003.

Copy to:

- 1. Sr. GM (CP) & CPIO, Corporate Centre, POWERGRID, Gurgaon
- 2. ED (HR), Corporate Centre, POWERGRID, Gurgaon.
- 3. ED (Co. Sectt.) & Company Secretary, Corporate Centre, POWERGRID, Gurgaon.